

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

ACHTE/NEUNTE BOLL KINO)
BETEILIGUNGS GMBH & CO KG)
)
Plaintiff,)
)
v.) CA. No. 1:10-cv-00453-RMC
)
DOES 1 – 4,577)
)
Defendants.)
_____)

PLAINTIFF’S OPPOSITION TO MOTIONS TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. RELEVANT HISTORY 2

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. DISMISSING THE DOE DEFENDANTS BASED ON PERSONAL
 JURISDICTION WOULD BE PREMATURE BEFORE PLAINTIFF ACTUALLY
 NAMES ANY PARTICULAR DOE DEFENDANT TO THE CASE 4

 B. DISMISSING THE DOE DEFENDANTS BASED ON PERSONAL JURISDICTION
 WOULD BE PREMATURE BEFORE PLAINTIFF RECEIVES THE
 INFORMATION FROM THE ISPS RESPONSIVE TO THE SUBPOENAS 9

 C. THE SUBMITTED DECLARATIONS DO NOT JUSTIFY DISMISSING THE DOE
 DEFENDANTS BASED ON PERSONAL JURISDICTION AT THIS TIME 11

 D. THE ARGUMENTS THAT PLAINTIFF KNOWS THE JURISDICTION OF EACH
 DOE DEFENDANT BEFORE RECEIVING THE INFORMATION FROM THE
 ISPS IS UNSUBSTANTIATED 12

 E. THE ARGUMENTS RELATED TO MISJOINDER ARE STILL PREMATURE
 AND, REGARDLESS, NEVER JUSTIFY DISMISSAL 14

IV. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

A.I. Trade Finance, Inc. v. Petra Bank, 989 F.2d 76 (2d Cir.1993).....11

Arista Records LLC v. Does 1-16, 2009 WL 414060 (N.D.N.Y 2009).....9

Caroline Records, Inc., et al. v. Does 1-175, Case No. 04 2028 (D.D.C.) (Lamberth, R.).....15

Jazini v. Nissan Motor Co., 148 F.3d 181 (2d Cir.1998).....11

Lions Gate Films, Inc., et al. v. Does 1-5, Case No. 05-386 (EGS) (D.D.C.) (Sullivan, E.).....15

London-Sire Records, Inc. v. Doe 1, 542 F.Supp.2d 153 (D. Mass. 2008).....9

Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Pictures Inc., et al. v. Does 1-10, Case No. 04-2005 (JR) (D.D.C.)
(Robertson, J.).....15

PDK Labs, Inc. v. Friedlander, 103 F.3d 1105 (2d Cir. 1997).....11

Sony Music Entm’t, Inc. v. Does 1–40, 326 F.Supp.2d 556 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....9,13,15

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corp., et al. v. Does 1-9, Case No. 04-2006 (EGS) (D.D.C.)
(Sullivan, E.).....15

UMG Recordings, et al. v. Does 1-199, Case No. 04-093 (CKK) (D.D.C.) (Kollar-Kotelly, C.).15

Warner Bros. Records, Inc. v. Does 1-6, 527 F.Supp.2d 1 (D.D.C. 2007).....15

Webster Industries, Inc. v. Northwood Doors, Inc., 234 F.Supp.2d 981 (N.D. Iowa 2002).....7

Zwebner v. John Does Anonymous Foundation, Inc., 2001 WL 210173 (D.Or. 2001).....6,7

Statutes

Fed. R. Civ. P. 4(a)(1)(A).....5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 4(a)(1)(B).....5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 4(a)(1)(D).....5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 5.....5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2).....5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 7.1(d).....3
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b).....5,6
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(2).....5,11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 17.....5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 21.....15
Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i)8
LCvR 7(b).....3
